Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS30024 Rev. 5 - 3 4 of 5 ZMM5221B-ZMM5267B
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
ZMM5221B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5221B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5222B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5222B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5223B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5223B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5224B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5224B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5225B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5225B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5226B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5226B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5227B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5227B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5228B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5228B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5229B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5229B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5230B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5230B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5231B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5231B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5232B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5232B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5233B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5233B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5234B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5234B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5235B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5235B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5236B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5236B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5237B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5237B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5238B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5238B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5239B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5239B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5240B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5240B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5241B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5241B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5242B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5242B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5243B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5243B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5244B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5244B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5245B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5245B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
Notes:     4.   For packaging details, visit our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT MMSZ52xx
DS30024 Rev. 5 - 3 5 of 5 ZMM5221B-ZMM5267B
Ordering Information (Note 4) (continued)
Device Packaging Shipping
ZMM5246B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5246B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5247B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5247B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5248B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5248B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5249B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5249B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5250B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5250B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5251B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5251B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5252B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5252B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5253B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5253B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5254B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5254B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5255B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5255B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5256B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5256B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5257B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5257B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5258B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5258B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5259B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5259B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5260B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5260B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5261B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5261B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5262B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5262B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5263B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5263B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5264B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5264B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5265B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5265B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5266B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5266B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch
ZMM5267B-7 MiniMELF 2.5K/Tape & Reel, 7-inch
ZMM5267B-13 MiniMELF 10K/Tape & Reel, 13-inch